

Request for PRONOINSER Quotation

DEFK9020

PAC	E	
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (O/ATRIENTION O) JOHN ABBOTT -304-558-2544

Kanawha Stone Co., Inc PO BOX 503 Nitro, WV 25143

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES CAMP DAWSON ARMY TRAINING SITE 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537-1077

DATE PHIN		TERI	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FGB;	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:			2000		NED 055	A 2 10 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	4/15/2					01:30PM
LINE	QUANTI	W	UOP CAT	HEMINUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
0001		1	LS	962-73	•		
0001		1	LO	70E-73	1		
	RECLAMA	- 1	RESTORAT	ION OF LAND 8	NTHER	PPOPERTIES	
		. 2011	nto lona.		CINCK	I NOT LIKE LEG	
							and the state of t
		1			į		
	CONTRAC	т то 🖟	PROVIDE A	LL LABOR, MAT	ERIALS.	AND EQUIP-	1
				AIR THE ROAD			
				CAMP DAWSON,			
	THE SPE				1	- "	
					İ		
		1			ļ		
	MANDATO	SA ON-	-SITE PRE	-BID: CAMP DA	wson		
		1		240 ARM			
		1		KINGWOO			
-				3/30/20	109; 1:3	O PM	And the second s
		_	 -		į.	•	
	EXHIBIT	5			į		
·						ANY SOLICIT	A-
				ROVEMENT CONS			
						OR THE WORK	
				DRUG-FREE WO		OMPLIANCE WI	1
						AFFIDAVII AS EVIDENCE	l l
	DE THE	STONE	ED AND SU	LVNCE PLAN AND DistilED ATTU	INE DIN	SIONS OF ART	.]
}	CIE ID.	CHAP	TED 21 NE	THE MEST VIE	E PROVI	ODE. FAILURE	^{4 –}
	TO SURM	T THE	F STENED	UBIIC-EBEE MUE	KBIACE	AFFIDAVIT WI	T11
And the second s	THE BID	SHAL	I RESULT	IN DISQUALIFI	CATTON	UE CHUM BID	"I'KECEIVED"
				DECOURED :		or goon pip.	
	NOTICE '	TO PR	OCEED: T	HIS CONTRACT	IS TO B	E PERFORMED	
				YS AFTER THE			2009 APR 22 AM 11: 42
	IS RECE	IVED.	UNLESS	THERWISE SPE	CIFIED,	THE FULLY	
	EXECUTE	D PUR	CHASE ORD	ER WILL BE CO	NSIDERE	D NOTICE TO	WAY DUDOLLANG 1
	PROCEED	. [1		WW PURCHASING
			1			·	DIVISION
			4				
SIGNATURE 1		$\prec \mathscr{H}$		EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS ITELER			E
\perp $\wedge u$	ulw.		un		\$\$\$ 755°	-8271	9/21/09
THE P-EST	-	FEI	™ 55505-3.				ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TODZUK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK9020

PAGE

ADDRESS GORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

8 H+P TO

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES CAMP DAWSON ARMY TRAINING SITE 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537-1077

DATÉ PRINTED	TERMS:OF SALE SHI	PVA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
03/12/2009				
BID OPENING DATE:	04/15/2009	BID OP	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUAN	TITY DOP CAT ITEM!	KUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
RIGHT NOTICE Suppli	LATION: THE DIRECTOR OF TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT TO THE VENDOR IF THE MARE OF AN INFERIOR QUE TO SPECIFICATIONS OF THE N.	IMMEDIATEL TERIALS OR JALITY OR D	Y UPON WRITTEN WORKMANSHIP OD NOT CONFORM	oder him
THE HIC RATES A TO WES	ATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR GHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMAS ESTABLISHED FOR PREST T VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, E ATES APPLY TO THIS PROJE	MENT OF LAB TON COUNTY, ET, SEQ. (P	OR MINIMUM WAGE PURSUANT	God him
INTERES REQUIRI DR IN	ATION: ANY REFERENCES N ST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXC ED BY STATE LAW) CONTAIN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE O NING TO THIS CONTRACT AR	CEPT FOR AN NED IN THIS OF ARCHITEC	NY INTEREST S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS	
	S' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IFICATE FROM WORKERS' CO			
	THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW S CONTRACT:	WILL BE A	A REQUIREMENT	
OF COMI ISSUAN THE BI	NSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENERCIAL GENERAL LIABILIT CE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS D DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM GE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.	TY INSURANC OTHERWISE 1 AMOUNT OF	E PRIOR TO Specified in	
FURNIS	UILDERS RISK INSURANCE: H PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK UNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE	C - ALL RIS E AMOUNT OF	K INSURANCE IN THE CONTRACT.	
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FO	TELEPHONE	ions Date	
TITLE	FEIN	······································	ADDRESS CHANGES	ТО ВЕ ПОТЕД АВОVЕ



DOCEME

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINDINGER

DEFK9020

	HGC:	386
٠	3	

ADDRESS:CGREESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

5 Д Р T O

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES CAMP DAWSON ARMY TRAINING SITE 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537-1077

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOR	FREIGHTTERMS
03/12/2009				
BID OPENING DATE:	04/15/2009	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
(XX) THE SUBM BIDD	BONDS: FIVE PERC BID PAYABLE TO THE ITTED WITH EACH BI ER SHALL ALSO FURN RIAL BOND FOR 100%	STATE OF WEST VI D AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANCE	RGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR/	
BOND IRRE SOLV STAT IN L UNDE ACCE BOND	S MAY BE PROVIDED VOCABLE LETTER OF ENT SURETY COMPANY E OF WEST VIRGINIA IEU OF A BOND WILL R \$100,000. PERSO CPTABLE IN LIEU OF, OR LABOR AND MAT	IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND FOR AUTHORIZED TO DO TO THE ALLOWED ONLY BE ALLOWED NAL OR BUSINESS CONTRE 5% BID BOND, ERIAL BOND.	CERTIFIED CHECK URNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THE EDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS HECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE	
COVE THE REV.	MAINTENANCE BOND: RING THE ROOFING S SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. 11/00 BIT 7	YSTEM WILL BE A R	MAINTENANCE BOND EQUIREMENT OF	
PROJIN AI SEQ. ALTEI PUBLIN TI MORE STEEI GLASS IN AI	STIC ALUMINUM, GLA ECTS CCORDANCE WITH WES, EVERY CONTRACT FRATION, REPAIR, IM IC WORKS, WHERE THE CASE OF STEEL OF THAN \$50,000 OR WES, OR STEEL PRODUCTION, ITEMS OF USE AT THE SITE OF	T VIRGINIA CODE 5. OR CONSTRUCTION, I PROVEMENT OR MAIN E COST IS MORE THA NLY, WHERE THE COST HERE MORE THAN 10. E STATE WILL ACCEST TS PRODUCED IN THE MACHINERY OR EQUIP	-19-1 ET., RECONSTRUCTION, TENANCE OF AN \$50,000 AND, ST OF STEEL IS ,000 POUNDS OF PT ONLY ALUMINUM E UNITED STATES. PMENT PURCHASED	
SIGNATURE	SEEREV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI		
		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN	A	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TOCZMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK9020

⊗RAGE....

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
,
JOHN ABBOTT
304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES CAMP DAWSON ARMY TRAINING SITE 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537-1077

DATE PRI		SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/12				
BID OPENING DATI		BID OP	'ENING TIME 0	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY LIOP GAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
The state of the s	DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED	\$50,000 OR LESS	THAN 10,000	
	FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN TO PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMEST PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED CLABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS INDEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FORE ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE	T OF DOMESTIC PR I COST IS UNREAS THE BID PRICE FO IC ALUMINUM, GLA DR PRODUCED IN A DEFINED BY THE U EIGN PRODUCTS MA S ARE 30% OR MOR	RODUCTS IS FOUN SONABLE IF IT IS OR FOREIGN MADE ASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES AY BE SUPPLIED	
	IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING DETERMINES THAT THERE EXI ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMES OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WE REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUMEV. 3/88	OFFICER OF THE ISTS A BID FOR L THAT IS REASONA STIC PRODUCTS, T RITING, A REEVAL BID FOR SUCH DOM IN THEIR BID I	SPENDING UNIT IKE FOREIGN ABLE AND LOWER THE SPENDING UATION AND MESTIC PRODUCTS. F THEY ARE	
	EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACK PROJECT ADDENDA	(NOWLEDGEMENT OF	CONSTRUCTION	
	THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDE	S SCHEDULE IN IS ENDA FOR STATE A	SUING GENCIES:	,
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE	E SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	IONS DATE	
		· white FRANC	UAIE	
TITLE	. FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			L	



Request for Quotation

RECNUMBER DEFK9020

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

>#200E

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES CAMP DAWSON ARMY TRAINING SITE 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537-1077

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	RMS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA.	FOB	FAEIGHT TERMS
03/12/			***************************************]		
BID OPENING DATE:	180688888888888888888888888888888888888	04/15/			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VIITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NU	VIBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNE
					1		a series de la companya de la compan
	(1) T	HE ARC	HITECTZEN	GINEER SHA	LL PREP	ARE THE ADDEN	DUM
	AND A	LIST O	F ALL PAR	TIES THAT	HAVE PR	OCURED DRAWIN	
				R THE PROJ		HE ADDENDUM	
	1		1 1	1		ER IN THE STA	
						GINEER SHALL	
	1		NTRACT IS	1	THE STA	TE AGENCY FOR	
	MUTCH	ine co	TINACI 13	LSSUED.			
	(2) T	HE BUY	ER SHALL	SEND THE	DDENDUM	TO ALL	
	INTERE	STED P	ARTIES AN	D, IF NECE	SSARY,	EXTEND THE BI	D
						RECEIVED BY T	HE
	1		I i	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	TO THE BID	į ·
	OPENIN	G DATE	· *			, ,	
	(3) A	ממב וו	ENDA SHOU	ID RE EORA	ΙΔΙΙΥ ΔΕ	KNOWLEDGED BY	A11
	BIDDER		1 1	ED TO TH		E PURCHASING	
	DIVISI	ON.	THE SAM	E RULES	AND RE	GULATIONS	
-	1	APPLY	1,	DRIGINAL		G DOCUMENT	
1				N ADDENDUM			5
						IS ISSUED FOR TIME AND/OR	THE
	DATE.	UKFUSE	OF CHANG	THE A PID	OLENTHA	IIME AND/UK	
	PA: L.						
	REV. 1	1/96		•			
	EXHIBI	1 10					
	ADDEND	IIM ACK	NOWLEDGEM	ENT			
	1000.110	OII MCK	TONCE DOC!		j		
ļ	I HERE	BY ACK	NOWLEDGE	RECEIPT OF	THE FO	LLOWING CHECKI	ED
						Y REVISIONS TO	o
1	MY PRO	POSAL,	PLANS AN	DOR SPECI	FICATIO	N, ETC.	
	ADDEND	IIM NOC	.				
	MUDERN	UN NUS					
SIGNATURE			SEEF	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	EFINS AND CON ITELEPHONE	IDITIONS	loare
					- CLEITHUNG		DATE
TITLE		FE	EIN			ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEFK9020

PAGE 6

	DDHESSICORE	espondence	SIO AIRENIK	ON OF
IOHN	ABBOTT			
206	558-2566	į		

DOGZEK

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

\$ H 1 P T 0

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES CAMP DAWSON ARMY TRAINING SITE 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537-1077

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	F	SHIP	VIA	F	O.B.		FREIGHTTI	ЯMS
03/12/		<u> </u>				····				***************************************	***************************************
BID OPENING DATE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/15/	100 Year (100 Year)			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE	ОЛУ	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NO.	MBER.	UN	TPRICE		AMOU	VT.
	NO. 1	,	* * * * *	041	06/04 13/09						
	NO. 2	t.	• • • •	040	13/09						
	ND. 3	•			••••	.*					
	ND. 4	•	• • • •	• • • • •							
	NO. 5	• የሚፈጥትም ል ጿያያና	71187	* * * * * *	ine to c	Nurthy T		IDT OF	7.11		and the second s
					URE TO CO SE FOR RI				n		
					DERSTAND ASSUMED					•	
					ETWEEN VI			NTATIVE	S		
					L IS NOT						
					WRITING A					•	
Фенерализмин полительной полительной полительной полительной полительной полительной полительной полительной п	SPECIF	LU CU	NS BY	AN O	ROLLIN .		IS BIN	DING.			
Perintimonista Labaratura de la constanta de l	Ke	in an	ha.	57 p .	و رہ	Cac.co	MPANY				·
ed a transport accountament of the first and	• • • •	!1.2	1/09	• • • •	• • • • • • •	DA	TE				
**************************************	REV. 1	1/96									
			CO	NTRAC	TORȘ LICE	ENSE					onder en
					DE 21-11.						
					RFORM CON						
	STATE	MUST B	E LIC	ENSED	. THE WE	EST VIRG	INIA CO	NTRACTO	RS		
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR		NOITIONS				
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		Į¢.	ATE		
TITLE		FE	IN	(#M*/**			AD	DRESS CHAI	IGES T	O BE NOTED A	. BOVE



Request for MEGNUMBER Quotation

DEFK9020

A	DDRESS:COR	RESPONDENCEROARIENTION OF
	ABBOTT	_

304-558-2544

±002m<

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES CAMP DAWSON ARMY TRAINING SITE 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537-1077

DATE PRIN	TED	TEI:	MS OF SAL	F	S	HIP VIA		•	8.0E		**	FREIGHTTERMS
03/12/	2009					*********					*****	
BID OPENING DATE:	. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10	04/15/	2009				BID C	PENI	NG T	IME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTTY	UOP	CAT NO	пе	NUMBER			UNITER	ICE		AMOUNT
	LICENS MADE B CAPITO	SE. AP NY CONT NL COMP	PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TIONS G THE BUILD	OWERED FOR A WEST V ING 3, 4) 558-	CONTR IRGIN ROOM	ACTOR IIA DI 319,	RS LIC	CENSI	E MAY E Labo	BE R	
	PROSPE		BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-1 INCLUDE R BID.							
	CONTRA	TO CO CTORS CTORS	NAME:	• • •	Karo W	wha	, 5 T	one 94	<u>Co.</u> ,	Inc	• •	
	COPY O		R CON	TRACT	WILL BE ORS LIC ACT						F	,
				AP	PLICABL	E LAW	'	•				
	AND RE THE "R DIVISI	GULATI EQUEST	ONS, FOR THE S	AND T Quota	E CODE, HE INFO TION" I UTHORIT	RMATI SSUED	ON PR	ROVIDE THE PL	ED IN JRCHA	l	ES	
	ANY OT DR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB DRMAT	ED IN S AL OR W ION PRO PARAGR	RITTE VIDED	N, WH	IICH C I THE	ATROS	ADICT	s	
I .	BANKRU FOR BA			DTECT	ENT THE ION, TH	IS CO	NTRAC	TIS				,
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FO	JA TERMS TELEPI		DITIONS		DAT	E	
TITLE		FE	IN						ADDRE			O BE NOTED ABOVE
14/11/	TAL DEOD	ALIDINA	CO DEC	12 100 100	P 5165 6F 65	15 a 5 5 1						11 700 10 20 001



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK9020

PAGE

~	
 <u>8</u>	

JOHN ABBOTT
304-558-2544

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

94 a + C

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES CAMP DAWSON ARMY TRAINING SITE 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537-1077

03/12/	000,000,000,000	I Br	IMS OF SAL	E		SHIPVIA	F6		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	Park 2000 (190) (1900 (190)(190)(1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (190	04/15/	2009	180.200.000.000.200.2	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING T	FIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITA	UOP	CAT. NO.	ıπ	EM NUMBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	CALLY DRDER.		ND VO	ID, A	ND IS	TERMINATED	WITHOUT	FURTHER	
	REV. I	/2005						•	,
				NO	TICE		de marije de		
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMIT.	TED TO:			
	P B 2	DEPARTM PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA CHARLES	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	ON TREET	, EAST			
		IVELOPE				INFORMATIO		FACE OF	
****	BUYER:				JOHI	N ABBOTT			•
AAA Laborretta Aara Laborretta Aara Laborretta Aara Laborretta Aara Laborretta Aara Laborretta Aara Laborretta	REQ. N	10.:			DEF	K9020			-
	BID OF	PENING	DATE:		04/	15/2009		Makes while where quies dopp their being being to	
	BID OF	PENING	TIME:		1:3	0 PM	_	·	-
				GARDI	NG YO	IN CASE IT		SSARY	
	-				304	<u> </u>	1274		
	PLEASE	PRINT	DR T	.		F PERSON TO			
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSESID	EFOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	MOTTONS	DATE	
TITLE		ĮF	EIN	······································			ADD	RESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK9020

PAGE

A.	ddress correspondence (Cathention of
OHN	ADBOTT

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

Ø#+**:**P + O

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES CAMP DAWSON ARMY TRAINING SITE 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537-1077

DATE PRIN	TED	JEF	IMS OF SA	LE		SHIPVIA		F	0.6.	FREIGHTTERM	s
03/12/ BID OPENING DATE:											
\$5550X0555X0555000000000000000000000000		04/15/	V				BID O	PENING		:30PM	90.000.000
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	η	TEM NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE	AMGUNT	
	CONCER!	NING T	HIS C	UOTE:	wa was use the table			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2 100 Apr page case (mg		
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF I	RFQ D	EFK90	20 ***	«** TOTAL:	4-69,651	18
				Andreas de la companya del la companya de la compan							
							myddir den e geningen gelekter bester				
,											
			•				an in the special state of				
							electric des la company de				Compley in Anni
		'		SEERE	/ERSE SIDE	FOR YERMS A		ITIONS			
SIGNATURE					7	TELEPH	ME		DATE	The state of the s	
TITLE		FE	IN					ADD	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOV	Æ

Drilled Shaft Wall Bid Form

> WVANG South Gate Road Slope Failure Addendum 2

Bid Item Number	Description	Quantity	niit Uniit	Unit Price	Amount
	Mobilization and Demobilization	1.00	rs	5000009	\$ 60,000 -00
2	Clear & Grub	0.25	ACRE	27,5000	\$ 6825-18
3	Excavation and Embankment	1.00	r.S	2000,01	\$ 10,900 -
4	Erosion & Sediment Control	1.00	LS.	2,100 %	\$ 2,100 - 99
5	Construction Layout & Staking	1.00	SI	5,500 "	\$ 5,500 - 00
9	Roadway Grading	136.00	ζ	36 95	\$ 9.896-02
	Stone Base for Road	272.00	TON	39 50	
8	Soil Boring	40.00	드	3700 (450-	1\$ (450-E
6	30" Diameter Drilled Shafts, Above Bedrock	481.57	ー 占	255 35	\$123,041-14
10	30" Diameter Drilled Shafts, Into Bedrock	360.00	느	19600	\$ 70,560 - 22
1	Steel Piles, W18x106	00.089	닙	- 31	\$ 70,720-00
12	Steel Piles, W21x111	200.00	ᆿ	95 g	E- 20061\$
13	Precast Concrete Lagging, 8" Thick	2,070.00	SFT	2500	\$ 5 (753 - 52
14	Free Draining Backfill	150.00	TON	85 GB	\$ 12,300-00
15	6" Perforated Pipe	230.00	ᆸ	13	\$ 1,955-0
16	Cable Guardrail	280.00	느	/s - e	2
21 .	Seed	0.50	ACRE	(3.00 cm	\$ 750 - 02
			TOTAL BID	9	\$ 469,651 - 1

Contractor Name: Kanawha STove Co. Inc	Po ber 503	NiTro, WU 25143	20/10%		fla Xw. Zaun	Print Name: Deright W. Low when in	UP-Esi
Contractor Name:	Address:	I	Date:	•	Signed:	Print Name:	Title: 1

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Falls to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Agency	Div.	Engir	neering	&	Facilities
REQ.P.					

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL ME	N BY THESE PR	ESENTS, That we, th	e undersigned, <u>K</u> i	<u>anawha S</u> i	tone Comp	any, Inc.
							elers Casualty and Surety Company
of Americ	a_of <u>Hartford</u>	, <u>CT</u>		, a corporation or	ganized and	d existing un	der the laws of the State of
<u>C</u>	T with it	s principal office i	n the City of <u>Hartford</u>	<u> </u>	_, as Surety	, are held ar	nd firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Obliç	jee, in the penal s	sum of <u>Five Percent</u>	of Amount Bid	_ (\$	5%) for the payment of which,
well and	truly to be made	, we jointly and s	everally bind ourselve	s, our heirs, adm	inistrators, o	executors, su	uccessors and assigns.
	The Condition of	f the above obliga	ation is such that whe	reas the Principal	has submi	ited to the Pi	urchasing Section of the
Departm	ent of Administra	ation a certain bid	or proposal, attached	I hereto and mad	e a part her	eof, to enter	into a contract in writing for
Slide R	epair at Camp	Dawson, Kingw	vood, WV				
***************************************			······································				
	NOW THEREFO						
agreeme	(b) If said bid s nd shall furnish a ent created by the d effect. It is exp	iny other bonds a e acceptance of s ressly understood	and the Principal shal nd Insurance requirec aid bid, then this oblig	l by the bid or pro jation shall be nul	posal, and Il and void,	shall in all ot otherwise thi	the bid or proposal attached her respects perform the is obligation shall remain in full as hereunder shall, in no event,
	The Surety, for taking aired or affected ottoe of any such	by any extension	d, hereby stipulates ar of the time within whi	nd agrees that the ch the Obligee m	e obligations ay accept s	s of said Sur uch bid, and	ety and its bond shall be in no said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, Princip	al and Surety have he	ereunto set their h	nands and s	eals, and su	ch of them as are corporations
have cau	used their corpor	ate seals to be af	fixed hereunto and the	ese presents to be	e signed by	their proper	officers, this
15th	day of	April					
Principal	Corporate Seal				Kanawha By Kau	(Nam (W. (Musi Vice	npany, Inc. le of Principal) (Jumulation of President) (Tito)
Surety C	orporate Seal				Travelers C		(Title) Surety Company of America e of Surety)
					By: Douglas P.	Taylor Atto	rney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
Seaboard Surety Company
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company
St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

Attorney-In Fact No.

220306

Certificate No. 002551999

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Andrew K. Teeter, Donna J. Price, Douglas P. Taylor, Kimberly L. Miles, C. Lee Jordan, Pamela V. Lanham, and Christopher A. Michel

of the City of	Charleston			State of	West Virgi	nia	, their true	and lawful Attor	ney(s)-in-Fact,
each in their sepa	arate capacity if me	ore than one is	named above, t	o sign, execute,	seal and acknowle	edge any and all b	onds, recognizano	es, conditional un	dertakings and
	oligatory in the nat							guaranteeing the p	performance of
contracts and exc	ecuting or guarante	eing bonds and	l undertakings i	equired or perm	itted in any action	is or proceedings	allowed by law.		
				2. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	100 P - 10				
			-vi		NE TOTAL	(D)			
THE STATEMENT OF ST	OTTODOOR A. C	ammaniaa hawa	anneed this inco	was single	The state of the s	norate canle to be	harato affixed thi	ू 6th	
day of	VHEREOF, the C	2008 2008	causeu uns ms	Turners to be sig	illed and then con	porate sears to be	nereto amxeo, un		
day of		*	1.7	Tel 12 Tel 12	The Marie War				
		Farmington C	asualty Comp	anv S	D. William	St. Paul Gu	ardian Insurance	Company	
		Fidelity and G	uaranty Insur	ance Company			rcury Insurance		
			•	ance Underwr	ters, Inc.		asualty and Sure		
		Seaboard Sur		~			asualty and Sure		
		St. Paul Fire a	ind Marine in	surance Compa	iny	United Stat	es Fidelity and G	uaranty Compai	ıy
1982	1977	MCORPORATED S	1927) **	THE CONTRACTOR	SEAL S	ORPORADA OF	HARTFORN, CONN.	HARTORO S	HELITY AND CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP
State of Connect City of Hartford					Ву:	Georg	W Thompson, Ser	ior Vice President	
. 6	th .	y ofAugu	st	20	008				
On this the	Vice President of				, before me pe	rsonally appeared	George W. Thom	pson, who acknow	ledged himself
	Company, St. Pa								
Casualty and Su	rety Company, Tra	avelers Casualty	y and Surety C	ompany of Ame	rica, and United	States Fidelity an	d Guaranty Comp	any, and that he,	as such, being
authorized so to	do, executed the fo	regoing instrum	nent for the purp	ooses therein cor	ntained by signing	on behalf of the c	orporations by hir	nself as a duly aut	horized officer.
In Witness Whe	e reof, I hereunto se	et my hand and	official seal.	E COTAN		Y	Marie	c. Jeta	eault

58440-5-07 Printed in U.S.A.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Insurance Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filled in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 15th day of

of Apri

₂₀ 09

Kori M. Johanson Assistant Secretary





















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.

Jan 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF FUNAM, TO-WIT:
I, <u>DAVIO W. LAWMAN</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of KANAWHA STONE CO. NC.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that KANAWWA STONE CO., INC. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Kanawha Stone Co., Inc (Company Name) By: Wall W. Saun Title: VICE PRESIDENT, ESTIMATING Date: 4-32-2009
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 32 day of
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

020

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	\bigcirc	\cap	fanaw	ha Stone	Co. Inc	
Authorized Signature:	hee	Tru. 6	Laur	Date:	121/09	
Purchasina Affidavit (Revised 0	100 - C				-	